
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3757
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
SPECIALIZED TRAINING
BRAHMANAND MANDAL;CHELLAMELLA SUGUNA KUMARI;M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a contingent of Central Industrial Security Force personnel is proposed to be sent to Isreal, UK and US etc. to acquire the skill of countering weapons of mass destruction including chemical, nuclear and biological warfare;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) the allocation made for the purpose to meet the expenditure on the trainees; and

(d) the guidelines for selection of the incumbents for training abroad?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a): There is no such proposal at present.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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